

**GLOTZBACH PARK SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS**  
 Township of Nutley, Essex County, New Jersey  
 Neglia Project No.: NUTLADM24.001 - January 30, 2024  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS**

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Site Clearing / Demolition	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Layout	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	Earthwork	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Construct Artificial Turf System with Underdrains, Stone, Curb and Geotextile Fabric	S.Y.	5,400	\$ 65.00	\$ 351,000.00
7	Construct Stormwater Management Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
8	Furnish and Install Green Acres Park Construction Signage, Complete	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Furnish and Install Athletic Sports Lighting (Complete w/ Foundations, Poles, Fixtures, Panel, Conduit & Electrical Components)	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
10	Sports Lighting Deep Drilled Pier Foundation (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	12" Wide Turf Curb	L.F.	930	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00
12	Furnish and Install Chain-Link Fence, 6' High	L.F.	785	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,550.00
13	Furnish and Install Chain-Link Fence Gate, 6' High, 20' Wide Double Swing Gate	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Construct Sports Netting, 14' Height (Top of 6' High Chain-Link Fence – 20' Total Height)	L.F.	185	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00
15	Furnish and Install Foul Pole with Wind and Ground Sleeve, 20' High Removable	UNIT	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Construct Chain-Link Softball Backstop	L.S.	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
17	Batting Cage, Complete	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Furnish and Install Bases (Set of 3)	UNIT	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
19	Furnish and Install Home Plate	UNIT	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
20	Contract Allowance for Electric Design and Service Connection	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	Contract Allowance for Testing and Disposal of Unsuitable Soils	ALLOW	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	Final Cleanup / Site Restoration	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Note: Unit prices are subject to change					
				<b>Subtotal</b>	\$ 1,008,675.00
				<b>20% Contingencies</b>	\$ 201,735.00
				<b>Total Estimate</b>	\$ 1,210,410.00